
Iowa Review 
VOLUME TWENTY-SIX NUMBER ONE 1996 

Jane Assimakopoulos, Stavros Deligiorgis, Marilyn Chin, 
Donald Hall, Patricia Eakins, Maureen Seaton, 

X. J. Kennedy, Dewitt Henry, E. J. Graff, 

Carolyne Wright, Glen Weldon, Gregory Djanikian, 

Christopher Buckley, Paul Zimmer, Robert Dana 

Sigizmund Krzhizhanovskij, Laurence Goldstein, 
Fredrick Woodard, Richard Holinger, Katherine Price, 
Cliff Thompson, Alfred L?pez, Richard Arno, 
Richard Stern, Elton Glaser, Sara London, 

Jerry McGahan, Thanassis Valtinos, Jane O. Wayne, 

Sabine V. G?lz, Oleg I. Timofeyev, Dinty W. Moore, 

John Hollow, Gozo Yoshimasu, Daniel LaBeau, 

Colette Inez, Scott Donaldson 

0IIII74470II81778I,,I9 

University of Iowa
is collaborating with JSTOR to digitize, preserve, and extend access to

The Iowa Review
www.jstor.org

®



The Iowa Review is a literary magazine published by the Department 
of English and the Graduate College of The University of Iowa. 

David Hamilton, Editor 

Mary Hussmann, Associate Editor 

Rebecca Childers, Crest?n Lea, Valerie Savior, Assistant Editors 

Kay Amert, Designer 
David Baldus, Frank Conroy, Charles Kremenak, Judy 

Polumbaum, Leslie Sims, Thomas Walz, Advisory Board 

Our cover art this year is by Donald Justice who needs no introduc 

tion here. This painting, which depicts a storefront in Miami, is 

acrylic on cardboard and measures 16" x 24". His paintings are in a 

number of private collections; this one is reproduced with the 

permission of Richard Stern. 

The Iowa Review is indexed in Abstracts of English Studies, American 

Bibliography of Slavic and East European Studies, American Humanities 

Index, Bibliography of English Language and Literature, Index of Amer 

kan Periodical Verse, Index to Book Reviews in the Humanities, Modern 

Language Association Bibliography, and Poem Finder. 

Send subscriptions, submissions, and any inquiries to The Iowa 

Review, 308 EPB, The University of Iowa, Iowa City, Iowa 

52242-1492. Please see our ad in the back for subscription informa 

tion. We are not reading until fall of 1996. 

Copyright 
? 

1996, by The University of Iowa. All rights reserved. 



Spring, li 

Volume 26, Number ? Iowa Review 

Thanassis Vallinos 

E.J. Graff 
Sara London 

Donald Hall 

Elton Glaser 

Gregory Djanikian 
Laurence Goldstein 

Sigizmund Krzhizhanovskij 

Richard Stern 

Scott Donaldson 

Maureen Seaton 

Jane O. Wayne 

Dinty W. Moore 

1 

11 

12 

17 

24 

30 

33 

38 

44 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

55 

60 

62 

64 

94 

105 

113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 

X. J. Kennedy 120 

Paul Zimmer 121 

122 

Memo & Tables 

About the Author 

August '48 

The River K?ystros 
Potted Peppers 

Panayotis 
Autumn Storm 

Are We Not Men? 

Love of Line: Notes for an 

Apprentice Shingler 

Learning to Read 

Sergeant Piacek 

Encounters 1970 

Sub Rosa 

The Trip 
Millennium's End 

To Radcliffe Squires 
Translators' Introduction 

In the Pupil 
In and Out of the Pacific 

A Death in Hollywood: E Scott 

Fitzgerald Remembered 

Cleaning St. Anne 

Malleus Maleficarum 3 

Flash 

Bedtime, Perdiguier-Haut 
From a Half-Filled Cup 
The Retrieval 

My Neighbor Has Not Read 

Ray Carver 

Daughter Like a Pendant 

In Apple Country 
The End Before the End 



Gozo Yoshimasu 123 

123 
Patricia Eakins 127 

Jerry McGahan 139 
Dewitt Henry 144 

Marilyn Chin 151 
154 

Colette Inez 155 

Fredrick Woodard 157 

Christopher Buckley 160 
Robert Dana 162 

Richard Holinger 164 
166 

Cliff Thompson 167 

Jo/m Hollow 172 

Carolyne Wright 183 
G/ew WfeMow 189 

Katherine Price 192 

Daniel LaBeau 

Alfred L?pez 

197 
202 

207 
211 

Tattoo 

Santa Fe Railroad Lemy Station 

from The Sage and the Meemie 

Worm 

Biting an Orphan 

Bungee 
Summer Sonatina 

Libations, Song #10 

The Wig of Liliane 

Music Lessons 

Opera 

Simple 
Subway 
Frisbee 

Paris Blues, Visited 

That Life, That Death: 

A Nostalgia for Nostalgia 
On James T?te 

On Brian Kiteley 
Multi-Feathered Flock: One 

Book's Place in Contemporary 

Biographies 
On Rebecca Byrkit 
Of Home and Remembrance: 

Two Recent Works of Cuban 

American Literature 

Notes on Contributors 

Honor Roll of Contributors 


	Article Contents
	[unnumbered]
	[unnumbered]
	[unnumbered]
	[unnumbered]

	Issue Table of Contents
	The Iowa Review, Vol. 26, No. 1 (Spring, 1996), pp. 1-222
	Front Matter
	Memo & Tables [pp. 1-10]
	About the Author [p. 11-11]
	August '48 [pp. 12-17]
	The River Káystros [pp. 17-24]
	Potted Peppers [pp. 24-30]
	Panayotis [pp. 30-32]
	Autumn Storm [pp. 33-37]
	Are We Not Men? [pp. 38-43]
	Love of Line: Notes for an Apprentice Shingler [pp. 44-48]
	Learning to Read [p. 49-49]
	Sergeant Piacek [p. 50-50]
	Encounters 1970 [p. 51-51]
	Sub Rosa [p. 52-52]
	The Trip [pp. 53-54]
	Millennium's End [pp. 55-59]
	To Radcliffe Squires [pp. 60-61]
	Translators' Introduction [pp. 62-63]
	In the Pupil [pp. 64-93]
	In and out of the Pacific [pp. 94-104]
	A Death in Hollywood: F. Scott Fitzgerald Remembered [pp. 105-112]
	Cleaning St. Anne [pp. 113-114]
	Malleus Maleficarum 3 [pp. 114-115]
	Flash [p. 115-115]
	Bedtime, Perdiguier-Haut [p. 116-116]
	From a Half-Filled Cup [p. 117-117]
	The Retrieval [p. 118-118]
	My Neighbor Has Not Read Ray Carver [p. 119-119]
	Daughter like a Pendant [p. 120-120]
	In Apple Country [pp. 121-122]
	The End before the End [p. 122-122]
	Tattoo [p. 123-123]
	Santa Fe Railroad Lemy Station [pp. 123-126]
	From "The Sage and the Meemie Worm" [pp. 127-138]
	Biting an Orphan [pp. 139-143]
	Bungee [pp. 144-150]
	Summer Sonatina [pp. 151-153]
	Libations, Song #10 [p. 154-154]
	The Wig of Liliane (4 rue Brochant) [pp. 155-156]
	Music Lessons [pp. 157-159]
	Opera [pp. 160-161]
	Simple [pp. 162-163]
	Subway [pp. 164-165]
	Frisbee [p. 166-166]
	Paris Blues, Visited [pp. 167-171]
	That Life, That Death: A Nostalgia for Nostalgia [pp. 172-182]
	Review: On James Tate [pp. 183-188]
	Review: On Brian Kiteley [pp. 189-191]
	Review: Multi-Feathered Flock: One Book's Place in Contemporary Biographies [pp. 192-196]
	Review: On Rebecca Byrkit [pp. 197-201]
	Review: Of Home and Remembrance: Two Recent Works of Cuban-American Literature [pp. 202-206]
	Back Matter



